
First (Given) Name Last (Family) Name Email Address Institution Position 
Andrew Newman anewman@gatech.edu Georgia Tech Professor (organizer)
Derrick Murekezi dmurekezi3@gatech.edu Georgia Tech Graduate Student (organizer)
Catherine Mériaux cmeriaux@eaifr.org EAIFR University of Rwanda Director (host)
Godfrey NIYIGENA niyigodfrey23@gmail.com University of Rwanda Student 
Sylvain Barayagwiza barayagwizasylvain@gmail.com ICTP-EAIFR Master student in Geophysics 
Eric GATETE gatete2eric@gmail.com University of Rwanda Student
Celine UWINEMA celuwinema@gmail.com ICTP-EAIFR Masters student 
Mohamedahmed 
Mirghani Hassan Mohamed mohamedahmed@aims.edu.gh

ICTP-EAST( ICTP-East African 
institute for Fundamental Research) Student

Stephen Nyaranga nyarangastp@gmail.com Ictp-eaifr Geophysics Masters Student 

Nivar IMANIZABAYO imanizabayonivar@gmail.com UNIVERSTY OF RWANDA
STUDENT IN  YEAR4 MINING 
ENGINEERING

Charles Balagizi balagizi.charles@gmail.com Goma Volcano Observatory
Senior Researcher and Scientific 
Director 

Tite NIYITEGEKA tite.niyitegeka@rmb.gov.rw
Rwanda Mines, Petroleum and Gas 
Board (RMB) Seismology Specialist 

GASPARD NYANDWI gaspard.nyandwi@rmb.gov.rw RMB 
Petroleum and Gas Engineer in 
eploration and exploitation

Delphine Umuhire umuhiredelphine29@gmail.com University of Rwanda Student 
Aimable Turahirwa aturahirwa@minema.gov.rw MINEMA Geologist
SANDRA MAOMBI NZAMU Sandynzamu@gmail.com GOMA VOLCANO OBSERVATORY Junior research 
King Birindwa iragiking7@gmail.com Goma Volcano Observatory Junior research

Felix Habineza fhabineza@rema.gov.rw
Rwanda Environment Management 
Authority (REMA)

Senior Process Engineering 
Inspector

Joseph MUGABO josephmugabo2@gmail.com RMB Seismology Station Tech
Emmanuel NTAWUKURIRYAYO entawukuriryayo@space.gov.rw Rwandan Space Agency


